

08-31-2001

09-13-2001



101840526

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

nt & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57 //31/2002) 1018	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
labor.	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WFB, Inc. 8-31-61	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) White Brothers Performance Name: Products, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Yorba Linda State California ip: 92687
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Na	Corporation-State California
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/153,969	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,900,355 2,326,937 1,900,357
Additional number	r(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott D. Minden, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Internal Address: Canady, Falk & Rabkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
	Enclosed, but if found insufficient Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3 Embarcadero Center, 7th	Flr. 8. Deposit account number: 08-2792
City: San Francisco California Zip: 9411	1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Scott D. Minden	8/3/0/
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Dapte /

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas WFB, Inc., formerly known as White Bros. Cycle Specialties, a California corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks PORKER, PORKER PIPES, R4, E-SERIES, and WHITE BROTHERS, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademarks as well as all registrations and applications filed in connection therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

Whereas White Brothers Performance Products, Inc., a California corporation (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend said Marks and to sue for past infringements of said Marks.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in filing documents with the United States Patent & Trademark Office to obtain registration of the Marks and its recording of this Assignment in the United States Patent & Trademark Office. The ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in executing, and assisting ASSIGNEE in recording, such further documents, including additional assignments, as may be required by the law of any foreign country to convey the foregoing rights to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective authorized officers effective as of the day of the company, 2001.

WFB, INC.

Name:

Γitle: <u>∦</u>

WHITE BROTHERS PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.

Bv

Name:

.

Title

Cataraman Co

WD 081301/1-1408302/938054/v1

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0523